IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx CML 18.0179X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-12-22

ingress protection. The disc to be marked 'Ex eb only' to indicate that the gland is not suitable for use
in flameproof applications when it is fitted.
Type designation:
The gland and seal sizes are determined by the entry thread and cable range take sizes:
Gland Size Entry Thread Cable Sheath Ø (mm)
Min. Max
16s* M16x1.5 2.0 7.4
16 M16x1.5 3.2 8.7
20s/16s* M20x1.5 2.0 7.4
20s/16 M20x1.5 3.2 8.7
20s M20x1.5 6.1 11.7
20 M20x1.5 6.5 14.0
25 M25x1.5 11.1 20.0
32 M32x1.5 17.0 26.3
40 M40x1.5 23.5 32.2
50s M50x1.5 31.0 38.2
50 M50x1.5 35.6 44.1
63s M63x .5 41.5 50.0
63 M63x1.5 47.2 56.0
75s M75x1.5 54.0 62.0
75 M75x1.5 61.1 68.0
90 M90x2.0 66.6 80.0
100 M100x2.0 76.0 91.0
115 M115x2.0 86.0 98.0
130 M130x2.0 97.0 115.0
*  Only available in standard seal material
A2E-FF, A2F-FFand A2FRC-FF in these sizes only
Gland Size Entry Thread
Cable Sheath Ø (mm)
Min. Max.
20s M20x1.5 4.0 x 6.2 6.8 x 11.7
20 M20x1.5 5.7 x 8.0 8.7 x 13.5
Notes:
• IECEx SIR 13.0023X is superseded by this certificate.
• The product covered by Issue 0 of this certificate remains identical to that previously covered
by IECEx SIR 13.0023X.
• Where IECEx SIR 13.0023X is specified in other product certification, or other technical
specifications, this certificate reference for the product shall be used in its place; updating of
the other product certificate or technical specification is not required.
Certificate Annex IECEx  Eurofins E&E CML Limited
Version: 10.0  Approval: Approved  Newport Business Park, New Port Road
Ellesmere Port, CH65 4LZ, UK
4 of 4
Conditions of Manufacture
None
Specific Conditions of Use
The following conditions relate to safe installation and/or use of the equipment.
i. When the cable glands are supplied with an entry thread that is one size up from the nominal
gland size, designated with the letter ‘B’ after the gland size, e.g. 32B****, they shall not be used
with any adaptor device.
ii. The cable glands shall only be used where the temperature, at the point of entry, is in the
following ranges:
Outer sheath seal material Temperature range Colour I.D.
EPDM 70 (5079B115) -60°C to +130°C Black
FKM (9079B0662) -20°C to +200°C Red (muddy brown)
iii. For flameproof applications, cable gland types CA2F, CA2F-RC, CA2F-FC, CA2F-HC and
CA2F-FF are to be installed in associated flameproof equipment having a minimum wall